into fuels will reduce fossil fuel importation and generate employment, reduce negative 
environmental and ecological impacts, in addition to larger benefits that accrue to two major 
industries - tourism and fisheries. 

Capital requirement for the Project is approximately thirty-five million euros (€35,000,000). The 
private sector partners have estimated a return on investment of 14.03%. The 25-acre project site 
is in a 50-acre industrial area.  The project will be developed in three phases, starting with an initial 
phase on 12 acres, where docking will be constructed for the Sargassum transport boats to unload;